

N
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).383/2011

JOGINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaikriti Singh Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.M.P. No. 26635 of 2012

Service on Respondent Nos. 2 to 10 in the second Special Leave
Petition arising out of Crl. A. No. 58-DBA of 2001 is dispensed with.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent
No. 1 - State of Haryana.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 10 be deleted from the array of parties at the
risk of the petitioner.

Crl.M.P. No. 26635 of 2012 is, accordingly, allowed.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master

|

|