

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 383/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2010 in CRLA No. 241/2000,20/07/2010 in CRLA No. 58/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JOGINDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for seeking leave to file instant SLP and suspension of sentence and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.N.Balgopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.  
MS. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arun Kumar, AAG,  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post in the 3rd week of July, 2015.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2015.03.31  
10:56:20 IST  
Reason: